PARTS LIST
DECEMBER 1959 :




R R e

o

HOMELITE ‘ZIP CHAIN

S

FIGURE 1 — SAW PARTS

DECEMBER_ 1959

SAW

h;‘lie’x ';::.' Description le:ﬂl’-ed I'ilidofl FII:;.' Description Re:u?:-ed
1 A-56093 HANDUE oo i AR o O 21 55613 PIN — guide bar adjusting ........ccccoeeee. 1
2 80087 SCREW — $5-18/% 'I‘/; hex hd, ... 0 2 22 80617 SCREW — %,-18 x 2 rd. hd. .. 1
3 83003 WASHER — % fock ... 2 23 81089 BMUTES 3008 Rex it st s 2
4 55685 CUSHION — handle bar . 1 24 83018 WASHER: —< 3, 10tk ...... cp0iemeesreeenessiatmossine 2
5 55614 CLAMP ~=vhandle bar .. 1 25 55667 PLATE — guide bar, outer.............oociiinns. 1
(] 80581 SCREW — %-20 x % - 2 26 55666 PLATE — guide bor, inner...............oococvcn. 1
7 A-56101-A COVEE < clutch 4. 1 HOMELITE EXTRA HARD TIP HARD TRACK BARS
8 55225-1 KEY — clutch .. 2 27 A-51545 Y2 BAR N s e s i |
55076-1 SHOE — clutch .. 3 A-51517 17" BAR . o e S R |
55075-3 SPIDER — clutch .. 1 A-51521 21" BAR . : 1
55123-A SPRING — clutch ... 2 OREGON .ﬁ‘élc e P]TCH—CHlFPER CHA!N
55660-1 WASHER — thrust . 1 28 A-51542 N2 E AN e . e 1
55661 DACE a3 (= 1 A-51535 17" CHAIN (w/kit) .. S e 1
A-56377 SPROCKET and DRUM {for ’/u Pn:h :hmn) 1 A-51536 217 CHAIN (w/kif) . e ]
55664 BEARING — needle (included in A-55662) ... 1 A51529  REPAIR KIT — OREGON #62C CHAIN . y
551631 WASHER — thrust .o | iieldes
84010 MWASHER: —. 35 Rat «oiinnnimaniiniee 22 218l BRI ET 4
SNTie i R R 30 A-51528 LINK — canneclmg (w/rlvels) 2
g 31 51527 GUTTER: — Jeft o stz . 1
A-55668 COVER — drive case ... 1 32 51519 LINK.— connecting (pimnj 2
Includes a3 51520 BRI drive Ci i i ae
81123 NUT — % hex-lock .....ocoiiiiniciiin. 1 34 51526 BUBFERS= Vight ......cccccoonnrimimpsomammivomiis ]

Always furnish-saw model and serial number when ordering parts.




HOMELITE

ZIIe

CHAIN SAW

FIGURE 2 — FUEL SYSTEM

DECEMBER 1959 g OLS

lgldu.. ?:.‘ Description Iet:med h!‘hldoe.l w:.' Description ku:l?r'ed
1 BO581 SCREW — %-20 x"3%p hex hd. ... Sy ] 173 55572-A FITTING — outlet .. : 1
2 80571 SCREW — 632 x 3 pan hd. ... 2 18 74917 ELBOW — fuel line connection ........c.c..... 1
3 55494 CAP — airdiler ... @u . Ny T esisirness 19 729711 GASKET — air elbow .....occovcveiiiiicniiciiiins. 1
4 56464 ATROEILTING o Sty o s e R R 20 55059 GASKET — adapter ... 4 1
5 80572 SCREW'— 10-32 x.% pon hd. ..o T 21 55019-3 ADAPTER — air cleaner .........cccocommiiiiieinninns 1
-] A-55305 (s 60 SR U7 RO et TR e I R | 22 B0624 SCREW — 10-32 x 1 pon hd. ....cooeernnn. 2
Includes 23 80572 SCREW — 10-32 x % pan hd. ...ccccecviins 2
7 72173 GASKET R L | 24 55680 RINIE: S TR, gt i o v B s e 1
8 A-55301-C YALYE — feliaf . in. o imsicienrns 1 25 Jury CARBURETOR W it o il 1
9 80592 SCREW — 3-48 x 4 rd. hd. ..ccccocvvvienen. 3 26 81013 NUT — 1220 Mhex et 12
10 83083 WA S H R S e OB e st i ket 3 27 B3009 WASHER — 14 102k ..ocoooreierccamrrenne i 2
1 A-55671 B EL AN o s e 1 28 55553 GASKET — carburetor ... 1
56596 DECAL ({Instructions) .......c.icmismsasmii 29 80583 SCREW — 10-32 x 3 pan hd. ...ccociviiccnn. 3
56400 BECAL. (HomalTe] .. ... i b sesidgsee 1+ 1) 30 A-55679-A1 ADAPTER — reed valve .......ccconiiiiiinnnins 1
56428 BDECABRIEIPS ot e ey 31 27464 STUD (part of A-55679-AT) ....cccccieavvmnsnsinine 2
12 A-56200 STRAINER — outlet, w/brass nail ............... 1 32 ‘:’55]!6 GASKET — reed valve adapler ................ 1
Includes 33 80560 SCREW — 8-32 x %, pan hd. ......ccceis 1
13 56196 BUMPER — rubber ... 2 34 55512-1 SHIELD — carburetor ..........cccimumsinninnis 1
14 74374 FILTER — Tell ot snrsicasse s vassbneamiobinasn 1 35 55681 PLUG: — ‘bokton: Lt bl el A 1
15 55805 SLEEVE " — Rexiblel Siiaiidin s pieimibisahied 1 36 29187 PLUG — button ... 1

16 55676 GASKET — outlet fitfing ....ooooiiiiiiiiiiiininienis 1 37 80625 SCREW — 10-32 x ', pan hd.

* For Brown CP Carburetor, See Figure 3.

For Tillotson HL-46B Carburetor, see Figure 4.

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.




HOMELITE ‘Z’P’ CHAIN SAW
v

3.
-

i,

FIGURE 3(— BROWN .CARBURETOR

DECEMBER 1959

Index Part

I:ldoe.‘ F;«lnorf Deseription Recl:ﬁ;'ed No. No, Description Re;‘:i;‘ed
A-56505-A CARBURETOR — BROWN..CP ..............s 1 23 77301-A COVYER — main diaphragm ... 1
Includes 24 77405 SPRING — flapper valve tension ... 2
1 74980 SHUTTER —ififottle .............. 0 S 1 25 *77305 GASKET — pump body ... 1
2 77044 SCREW — shutter, 4.40 x 15 rd. hd. 2 26 *77304 DIAPHRAGM — pump ....... 1
3 177306 SCREW ==, Plug ...cccooniveecee W 1 27 A-77374 BODY — fuel pump ........... 1
4 *77307 GASKET — plug scréw ... 1 28 77160 SCREW — body, 6-32 x 3 fil. hd. .. 4
5 177308 FILTER — felt 4..... 1 29 77320 SCREW — fuel connection ............ 1
6 177317 SCREEN — filter ....lo...c.cone 1 30 *74997 GASKET — fibre ...ooocoiiiiiinnnns 1
7 174981 CLIP — throttle shaft ................. 1 31 77318 TURRET — fuel inlet connection 1
8 177041 SCREW — throttle clip, 6-32 x %o panhd. 1 32 77376 SCREEN — fuel inlet ........... 1
9 A-77253 SHAFT — throttle 1 33 *77319 'GASKET — inlet connection .1
10 74991 SHUTTER — choke ...... 1 34 A-77322 SHAFT & LEVER — choke .......ccoceerees 1
11 TA-77326 PIN — fulcrum oo 1 35 174977 PLUG — Welch (large) .... 1
12 177381 CUP — restriction (main channel) .... 1 36 *77007 RING — square 2
13 77010 SPRING — idle speed screw ... 1 37 177006 WASHER — adjustment packing ....... 2
14 77040 SCREW —idle speed, 6-32 x %, rd. hd. 1 38 177005 SPRING — adjustment compression 2
15 177015 SPRING — diophragm lever tension 1 39 77004 CLIP — spring retagining ..........coceee 2
16 177016 LEVER — diaphragm ... 1 40 tA-77328 SCREW — main adjusting, w/77004 clip 1
17 77346 GASKET — copper ........ i A 41 tA-77251 SCREW — idle adjusting, w/77004 clip 1
18 tA-77327 NEEDLE & SEAT — inlet w/gasket .. 1 42 177042 SCREW — idle stop ........ 1
19 77017 SPRING — choke friction ... 1 43 77247 LEVER — throttle stop ....occoovcviiinns 1
20 77018 PIN — choke friction ................. 1 44 177332 SPRING — throttle return ... 1
21 *77303 GASKET — main diophragm ............ 1 45 177336 GASKET SET (BGS5-152) ..ooocvvvivviviiinee 1
22 *A-7737C DIAPHRAGM — main ..o 1 46 77337 REPAIR PARTS KIT (BRK-155)......oceee 1

*Included in Gasket Set

NOTE: When installing replacementicarburetor A-56505-A,

Tlnclurjed in Repair Parts Kit

remove friction spring (not shown) from throttle shaft and

replace with throttle return spring #77332 lillustrated).

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts

Y



HOMELITE ‘Z’P’ CHAIN SAW
v

|
FIGURE 4 — TILLOTSON HL-46B CARBURETOR PARTS
DECEMBER 1959
lac:'ex :Iur Description N‘!' Index Part Description N“"
. o. Required No. No. Required
1 A-56484 CARBURETOR—Till. Model HL-46B .............. 1 20 155753 DIAPHRAGM—fuel pump ....cccoovecivceniceae 1
Includes. 21 55748 BODY—fuel pump ....coccovvviiccniiciicsiiecin 1
2 «80012 SCREW—throttle shutter b Mot 1 22 55752 SCREEMN—Tfuel slruin?r ............................ 1
3 75532 SHOTTER—throftle .. o 1 ;3 155751 GASKET—pump strainer ... 1 i
4 73086 SUNtrotile shaft . g 4 55750 COVER—fuel pump s sdss 1 :
5 83000 U WASHER—#8 16ck oo 1 ;: i;gfi :g::x::::'p :’;;:::'::::9 l |
6 73088 SCREW—<8-32,x"$i flot hd. .......oocvvree. 1 27 55749 COVER—-mui:'dinphmgm i j
7 *71521 SCREW—4-36 x Y rd. hd. ..cccovvvininnee 1 28 1A.55760 e 3 |
8 71522 WASHER M IoCk ..o cossisconsinsiiiamsine: 1 : S R |
29 155754 GASKET—main diophragm ..o 1 !
9 ‘??2474 LEVER—throttle stop ....cccccocvvviivvinniiicnne 1 10 A.-75?40 LEVER—choke 1
10 75734 SHUTTER—choke s {
- 73264 SPRING—choke friction ..o 1 ki 30818 PLUG—welch (idle chamber) ..........ccccne 1
12 71494 PIN—choke friction ... o 1 32 55763 PLUG—channel ... 1 ‘
i 33 73067 PLUG—drain: ons s ssissassossmsviessnssiissapsriissng 1
13 *71509 SCREW—idle stop .......cccccoviviiiiiiiiiiienni 1 34 175733 PACKING—adjustment screw 2 ]
M e SPRNG—de sop seren o 1 00 TR RS et s e S |
- 36 73075 SPRING—adjustment screw ...........coceees 2 |
Includes 37 75736 SCREW—idle adjustment (lo speed) ....... 1 j‘
55344 GASKET—inlet seat .....cccoceevvviiivaraeene 1 38 *75739 SCREW—main adjustment (hi speed) ... 1 1
16 *55759 SPRING—control lever ...........occeevvvvvvnee. 1 39 ﬁ—?_'ém SHAFT AMD LEVER—throttle ..........cooceee. 1 i
17 A-55762 PIN—inlet lever fulcrum .. 1 40 75756 SPRING—throttle return ..........ooeiiiinnns 1
18 *55747 LEYER—inlet control ........ 1 41 77343 REPAIR PARTS KIT (RK-378) ....ccooovvirmniiiannne 1 F
19 55881 GASKET—pump diaphragm 1 42 77342 GASKET SET (GS5-145) ....cocovvieinciiiiiiaiininnns 1 |
b !

*Included in Repair Parts Kit RK-378.
tincluded in Gasket Set GS-145.

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts

S e Ll i K e = s




HOMELITE ‘ZIP CHAIN SAW

S

5 FIGURE -5 — STARTER" PARTS

: DECEMBER, 1959
7
]
l';ld:.‘ ';r:.“ Descriptign le:{loi;ed I’!T:. ';?e:.t Description Re:l:;;ed
1 80681 SCREW — 14-20 x ¥, Rexohd. ... i%... 4 15 56458 IEER e Rrars Bt rnane, = on LRl )
2 56450-2 COVER — pulley™....ccoizonndl N 1 16 80576 SCREW — 10-32 x % pan hd. .. 4
3 56451 SPRING — rewind ... ..o Bt neee 1 17 56462 WASHER — brake retainer ...........cccceceeeeen 1
4 56452 PULLEY — ffaRgr .............. Ru i ... | 18 56463 RING AL retaining s ot b mise. 1
R ROPE —starting oo B | 19 56426 ADAPTER ST IO o s nsrisreersrorie s e retenna 1]
6 55937 GRIP _Rustating ... . N 1 20 81110 R 7 20/ B BR M orede snseitint e ek T
/ 208 INSERY' s— grip, afscRagSu......co..ovvricce 1 21 83019 W ASHER = ZiaRIotk ot e i
8 80619 ;::::j:s USRI E T g 2 r 28033 WOrSHER e el !
: 9 56455 SPRINIG L Braks. o et e |l S ] g 1 g !
b 10 56456 TS EER ol Th Pk o L SRl v ) ey 24 56442 SCREEN — sharter ... i 1
M 56457 W ASHERE =\l Dot o g 25 A-55650 SHROUD — @i o.ovovnnirens !
1 12 56461 PLATE — spring retainer ... 2 26 80560 SCREW — 8-32 x ; pan hd. 7
i 13 56460 T (el T ) - R e 27 550158 e S T L o e e ]
3 14 56459 PLATE — friction shoe ... 2 28 32814 LG IR (ot e s i et 1
:
6 _ Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering paris.




HOMELITE ‘ZIP, CHAIN SAW
v

20
2l
22
FIGURE 6 — IGNITION SYSTEM
DEGEMBER 1959

e e Description Required e e Description Raguiskd
1 56029 LEAD — high tension. .i...........cccoaurerovenren. 1 18 55982 RUT s Rerminall s it e oo i
2 60929 GROMMET ...zl N 2 19 55983 WASHER — terminal ....ccocoivurcorivresininiiinnee 1
3 56028 LEAD — gvodfd D ..o NN ven 1 20 55978 GASKET — dust COVEr woovmmrorresrrccrireinnne 1
4 A-55877 SWITCH/— toggle, w/screw ... 1 21 55979 COVER — dust i inotinasnssinsrarat L
Inctodoh 22 55980 CLAMP — dust covVer ........coamniicmnmesisamneiss
. £ 23 55985 SCREW — 8-32 x 3% fil. hd. g
2 55??9 :l;m__h“"fjfﬁ : 24 83060 WASHER—— Jock it A
7 A-55373 TERMINAL — “Sparky” (cover and spring).. 1 ;: i4?;:?] :\g;zl‘;:!i__—(:\:; f
3 A9 b0 ShARK IO 100 g 27 55984 WICK — felt . e TN
Jaag SPARK PLUG-HO-8A (optional) . : 28 55987 CONDENSER (with terminal) . =
9y 4 200dd SASKEV (Includad With-spurk-pleg) i 29 55988 SCREW, e e L G
19 75vE NN i e e ! 30 56026 ROTOR .. SO e TR e

1 55049 GASKET — back plate ... o 1

12 A-56080 BACK PLATE (with pivot posl] > N 55977 SCREW — coil ground .................................. 1
32 55986 COIL — ({with ground terminal) .................... 1
) Includes 33 56027 SLEEVE —— sl A g e 1
13 71597, SEAL ~— garlocki i auitan e 2 34 80660 SCREW — 10-24 x ¥ fil. hd. ...oooooviivn, 2
14 55204 BEARING: = ‘Wea il s icm ot nr T E] 35 83046 WASHER'— {10 loskiis oo o 3
15 80576 SCREW — 10-32 x %, pan hd. «vccvvir. 6 36 80595 SCREW — 10-24 x % fil. hd oo, 1
16 55989 WASHER — sealing, felt .......occoovovviorn, 1 37 80598 SCREW — 6-32 x % flat hd. oo, 2
17 55969 BOX — breaker, w/core ... 1 38 55595.1 CEAMP. = latd s v oo Al B s (b A Y

*MNot supplied separately.

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.




R

HOMELITE ‘ZIP CHAIN SAW

N

FIGURE 7 — ENGINE
DECEMBER 1959

"";ie_’ m“: Description Re :“?'-'_'ﬂ ";f: o l;.a: .' Description Re :“1; ed
1 . ELEMENT (welded 10 cap.) . -tiootieceeniecnden 18 : 26 55045-A SPRING — throttle rod .......ccooiriieerinrinnnnnas 1
2 A-56613 CAP — exhaust (includes element) ............ D | 27 A-56449 ROD — throttle (includes 55045-A spring) ... 1
3 80625 SCREW — 10-32 x Y, pan_hd. , o 28 ad.55207 TRIGGER — throttle ......cccoocnnccinmsrsmnesnss 1
4 56403 CYHINDER i npms tinsess seavesii it l 29 A-55631 COVER —— TP hsamusrssssrrssnrscdalrtenrueattfiersii 1}
5 B81065-2 NUT — %-28, hex™............... 0% 4 Includes
6 83009 WASHER — ¥ lock 4 AA-55282 LOEK — Ythrottle . vivrsmiopiarmmesioonn )
7 55050-A GASKET — cylinder ... Tt Includes
8 A-56202 CRANKCASE w/throttle spivot pin ..ooooiee 1 30 72970 SPRING — throttle lock ...cccovvviviiiiinne 1

Includes y 31 80560 SCREW — 8-32 x % pan hd. .o, 4
9 55871 STUD — cylinder ..o 4 32 A-55625 B chaint 0l iiavniidnignmanims g
10 55623 P (U] TIPS e— 2 33 A-55824 WA bk ........cocooismiponensvissmrindinnsse |
11 A-55621 COVER — oil reservoir ....ccciivviiiiienens 1 34 31733-1 ADAPTERE =" Oight ..o ot consbrssisnpibiennss
55833 GASKET — reservoir cover .............. 1 35 31734 ELBOW — connector, 90° ...occvvciiciciiccin 1
80622 SCREW. — self tapping ......ccoinimeeee @ 36 55048-A GASKET — crankcase sealing .........cconicunnne 1
12 AA-71655-1 CAP — oil . S | 37 56109 RING — snap . s el
13 72280 GASKET [nncluded with Dll cap] et e LS 38 83061 WASHER — lock, spec:ul ihm i
14 AA ey s A RTRIBER Rl e S o ] 39 19238-A SCREW — main bearing retaining .............. 2
15 55133-A SLEEVE — flexible oil ..o 1 40 56097 BEARING — MG o ioreivioneiioibe sovvnsnspissnsssisionn 1
16 55110 GASKET L R R e e 41 56423-A CRANKSHAFT e R T e e I
17 55109-A FITTING — check valve B SR e | 42 AA-55195 GORNECTING ROD .....oontambmmmicmmntiniosss 1
18 25527 BALL (553 dig.) i.oovciivoiiriimmnmiiiinniimimsanenean 1 Includes
19 55288-A SPRING 1 43 80541 SCREW — 8-32 x 4 Allen cap .cococcvviciee. 2
20 55107 GASKET NS Tt = oL B AN | 44 55196 BEARING — piston pin ..o 1
21 A-55628 CAP — supply N e S8 < e 45  AA-55279  PISTON and PIN o...ooooooiiiiiiiiumssimsssnnssecssnsnnns 1
22 71764 BUTTON — plunger .............. 1 Includes
23 74388 “0Q" RING (included in A?4406} 1 46 55095 RING — piston pin retaining .......cce. 2
24 A-74406 THBE —pIUNGer: iuicinsvrssiestrmsinrtossisnsrsniryeaatt 47 55038 B RIRIG e piston . bl i s eas, A2
25 f‘l?é_? SPRING 1 48 AA-55280 RELIERS [satiofi2y) - A L s 1

*Not supplied separately.

Always furnish saw model and serial num ber when ordering parts.



HOMELITE

Authorized Sales and Service Branches

Homelite sales and service factory branches are located throughout the country. Field representatives
and factory-trained servicemen are always available, ready and able to keep your Homelites running
in top performance at all times. See the "Yellow Pages” for the address and phone number of your
nearest Homelite Branch office.

Alabama
Birmingham

California

Alhambra (Los Angeles area)

Fresno
Sacramento
S. San Francisco

Colorade
Denver

Connecticut
Byram
Hartford

Florida
Jacksonville
Miami
Georgia
Atlanta
Illinois
Bloomington
Springfield
Stone Park {Chicogo area)

Indiana
Indianapolis

Lovisiana
Bossier City
Metairie
Maine
Orono

Maryland

Baltimore
Massachusefts

Allston (Boston‘area)
Michigan

Detroit

Grand Rapids

Saginaw
Minnesota

St. Paul

Missouri
Kansas City
51. Louis

Nebraska
Omaha

New Jersey
North Arlington
Woodbridge

New York
Buffalo
Latham {Albany area)
Rochester
Syracuse

North Carolina
Charlotte
Raleigh

Ohio
Cincinnati
Cleveland
Toledo

Oklahoma
Oklahoema City

Oregon
Portland

Pennsylvania
Altoona
Erie
Harrisburg
Hazleton
Malvern
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh

Tennessee
Knoxville
Memphis

Texas
Cleveland
Dallas
Houston
Lufkin
Silsbee

Utah

Morth Salt Lake

Virginia
Arlington
Richmond
Roanoke

Washington
Seattle
Spokane

West Virginia
Charleston
Clarksburg

Wisconsin
Milwaukee

DOMINION OF CANADA
TERRY MACHINERY CO., LTD.

Quebec
Montreal
Quebec City

Alberta
Edmonton

British Columbia
Yancouver

New Brunswick
Moncton

Ontario
Ottawa
Teronto




You’'ll
SPEED WORK
and make

MORE MONEY
with...

Printed in United States of Americo

Part No. 23311
3M-4-61

B
B

HOMELITE

SELF-PRIMING PUMPS

HOMELITE

DEPENDABLE GENERATORS

HOMELITE

POWERFUL ONE-MAN CHAIN SAWS

HOMELITE

ONE-MAN CONCRETE VIBRATORS

Ho M ELITE — BOSCH (Germany)

ELECTRIC BUILDER’S HAMMERS

All Powered By Famous HOMELITE Engines

Homelite’s two-cycle gasoline engines are the most efficient and dependable units of
their kind ever built. Their two-cycle design, developed to perfection by Homelite
engineers over the past 35 years, gives maximum power for the least weight because
power is produced at every piston down stroke. As an added advantage, this design
requires fewer moving parts which means greater dependability and lower maintenance

A TRUSPECTIVE Publication by

a division of Textron Inc. The PURNELL COMPANY
PORT CHESTER, N. Y. Botions Mats.




